PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BERLINER	09/03/2015
DAN KONIGSBERG	09/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMPMINDER, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 36
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14846633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)306-3017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-310-0013

Email: willhunziker@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: MARK W. HUNZIKER

Address Line 1:3215 FOUNDRY PL. UNIT 101Address Line 4:BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM-02P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILL HUNZIKER	
SIGNATURE: /Will Hunziker/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Paul_assignment#page1.tif source=Dan_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503468374 REEL: 036499 FRAME: 0540

Assignment Of Rights: US Provisional Patent Application #: 62/045,798 And Related Following Applications

Paul Berliner ("Assignor") is owner of "Unified-Person Record Having Periodic Table Of Relationships" filed as a US Provisional patent, application #: 62/045,798 (the "Patent Application"). CampMinder, LLC ("Assignee",) PO Box 36 Boulder, CO 80306, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions that may be granted).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed therefrom; to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as such rights in any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed therefrom; filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor———Effective Date: September 3rd, 2015

Name: Paul Berliner

Assignment Of Rights: US Provisional Patent Application #: 62/045,798 And Related Following Applications

Dan Konigsberg ("Assignor") is owner of "Unified-Person Record Having Periodic Table Of Relationships" filed as a US Provisional patent, application #: 62/045,798 (the "Patent Application"). CampMinder, LLC ("Assignee".) PO Box 36 Boulder, CO 80306, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions that may be granted).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed therefrom; to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as such rights in any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed therefrom; filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the investion in any and all countries.

Assignor: _______

Effective Date: September 3rd, 2015

Name: Dan Konigsberg

PATENT REEL: 036499 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 09/04/2015